503501594 09/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3548220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ADAMS	01/12/2015
KRIS TOMASSON	09/29/2015
JAE HO CHA	09/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA, NW	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29513738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)365-4450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-365-4444

Email: amittons@parks-wood.com

Correspondent Name: PARKS WOOD LLC

Address Line 1: 730 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0304-81277881
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIENNE MITTONS
SIGNATURE:	/amittons/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=81277881 Assignment#page1.tif source=81277881 Assignment#page2.tif source=81277881 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503501594 REEL: 036685 FRAME: 0038

source=81277881 Assignment#page4.tif source=81277881 Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Adams, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6895 Counselors Way, Alpharetta, GA 30005; Kris Tomasson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Vogesenstr. 52B, Munich, 81827 Germany; Jae Ho Cha, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 120 Normandy Drive, Woodstock, GA 30188, and Frances Elizabeth Gorski, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5670 Lake Island Drive, NW, Atlanta, GA 30327 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements known as Bottle ("Invention") and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2015, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 29/513,738 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, The Coca-Cola Company (the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, NW, Atlanta, GA 30313, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, including but not limited to all patent, design, trade secret, and copyright rights, title, and interest in the Invention in the United States and worldwide.

ASSIGNORS sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in the Application and all utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any part of the Invention; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such Invention; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such Application.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such Invention to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS agree, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; ASSIGNORS will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the ASSIGNORS relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper intellectual property protection for the Invention;

ASSIGNORS grant ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

This Agreement is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the ASSIGNORS and extends to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

Signature:

Name: John Adams

Date: 01/13/2015

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of _ 2015 personally appeared John Adams, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO.: 29/513,738

[SEAL]

Notary or Cansular Officer



PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO.: 29/513,738

Signature: //

Name: Kris Tomasson

PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO.: 29/513,738

Signature:

Date: 2015-09-22

Name: Jae Ho Cha

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 22 day of Sofie where, 2015 personally appeared Jae Ho Cha, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

Col Chefuch
Notary or Consular Officer CAROL C. Lypet

[SEAL]

Notary Public, Gwitnest County, George My Commission Bears Jan. C 2018

PATENT REEL: 036685 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 09/29/2015